# Ma Plorida Department of State Division of Corporations 622

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H16000000340 3)))



H160000003403ABCO

To:		35 // 30 //	
	Division of Corporations	<i>5</i> 6₹′	t
	Fax Number : (850)617-6383	(7) -1 (7) -1	₽
From	c:	- + + - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM	S	ιo.
	Account Number : FCA00000023	<u> </u>	₩.
	Phone : (850)205-8842	₩.	ບັກ
	Fax Number : (850)878-5368	• -	

#### LLC AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR M/MG RESIGN OPC II MOB OWNER LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$25.00

016 JAN -4 AM 10: 5:

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

J.HARRIS

### **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration Division of	Section " Corporations			•
SUBJ	ECT:	OPC IIMOB Owner LLC			
		Name of Foreign	Limited Li	ability C	ompany
Dear S	Sir or Madam:	:			
The er	iclosed applic	ation, certificate and fee(s) a	re submitte	d for filit	ng.
Please	return all cor	respondence concerning this	matter to th	ne follow	ring:
_	Maria Prin	cipe			
		Name of Person		<del></del>	
	DLA Piper	LLP			
		Firm/Company			
	203 N. Lat	Salle Street, Suite 1900			
		Address			
	Chicago, I	L 60601			
		City/State and Zip Code			
		ncipe@dlapiper.com			
E-m	ail address: (1	o be used for future annual r	eport notifi	cation)	
For fut	ther informat	ion concerning this matter, p	lease call:		
	Maria Principe	•	at ( 312	):	368-3404
	Nam	ne of Person	Area Co	de & Day	ytime Telephone Number
	Registration Division of C Clifton Build 2661 Execut	Corporations		Reg Div P.O	AILING ADDRESS: gistration Section vision of Corporations b. Box 6327 lahassee, Florida 32314
	ed is a check Filing Fee	for the following amount: ☐ \$30 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certific		\$60 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy
R2E05	5 (12/14)				

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO FILE AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

#### SECTION I (1-4 must be completed)

State:	OPC II MOB Owne	erLLC	
. The Florida doc	ument number of t	this limited liability compar	ny is:
. Jurisdiction of	its organization:	Delaware	
. Date authorized	l to do business in	Florida: 05/10/2012	
ECTION II (5-9	complete only the	e applicable changes)	
New name of th	ne limited liability o		dical Properties, LLC d Liability Company, ""L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
name unavailable, entures of the managers of the managers of the managers of the managers of the managers.	or managing members ad	d for the purpose of transacting busi iopting the alternate name. The alter	ness in Florida and attach a copy of the written nate name must contain "Limited Liability
If amending the new registered ame of New Regi	agent and/or the ne	nd/or registered office addre ew registered office address NRAI Services, Inc.	ss on our records, e <u>nter the name of</u> here:
w Registered Of	Tice Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road	
			Florida Sirset Address
		Plantation City	, Florida 33324
D. alam I d		·	•
hereby accept the imply with the pro ities, and I am fan ovided for in Cha	appointment as re, ovisions of all statu niliar with and acc apter 605, F.S. Or, dress, I hereby con	changing Registered Agent gistered agent and agree to utes relative to the proper a cept the obligations of my p if this document is being fu	o act in this capacity. I further agree and complete performance of my osition as registered agent as led to merely reflect a change in the ty company has been notified in
ereby accept the mply with the pro ties, and I am far owided for in Cha gistered office ad iting of this chan	appointment as re, ovisions of all statumiliar with and accupter 605, F.S. Or, dress, I hereby conge.	changing Registered Agent gistered agent and agree to utes relative to the proper a cept the obligations of my p if this document is being fit afirm that the limited liabili	oact in this capacity. I further agree and complete performance of my osition as registered agent as led to merely reflect a change in the ty company has been notified in
nereby accept the mply with the pro- ties, and I am far ovided for in Cha gistered office ad iting of this chan	appointment as re, ovisions of all statumiliar with and accupter 605, F.S. Or, dress, I hereby conge.	changing Registered Agent gistered agent and agree to utes relative to the proper a cept the obligations of my po- if this document is being fit infirm that the limited liability	oact in this capacity. I further agree and complete performance of my osition as registered agent as led to merely reflect a change in the ty company has been notified in
ereby accept the mply with the pro ties, and I am far ovided for in Cha gistered office ad iting of this chan	appointment as re, ovisions of all statumiliar with and accupter 605, F.S. Or, dress, I hereby conge.	changing Registered Agent gistered agent and agree to utes relative to the proper a cept the obligations of my po- if this document is being fit infirm that the limited liability	oact in this capacity. I further agree and complete performance of my osition as registered agent as led to merely reflect a change in the ty company has been notified in the left of New Registered Agent licate new jurisdiction:

1/4/2016 10:20:32 AM From: To: 8506176383( 4/5 )

8. If the amendment changes person, title or capacity in accordance with 605,0902 (1)(e), indicate that change: The current Member is removed and replaced with the new Member, further described as follows: Title/ Capacity <u>Name</u> Type of Action c/o MB Real Estate Services Inc., 181 W. Heartland Medical Properties Madison Street, Suite 4700, Chicago, IL 60602 Member GP II, LLC DDA ED \_□ Remove HCP DAS Tranche 1 GP, LLC Member \_□ Add 1920 Main Street, Suite 1200 Irvine, CA 92614 28 Remove □ Add □ Remove ☐ Remove □ Remove 9. Attached is a certificate, if required: no more than 90 days old, evidencing the aforementioned amendment(s), duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which this entity is organized. By: Heartland Medical Properties GP JI, LLC, as Member Signature of the mithorized representative Filing Fee: \$25.00

## <u>Delaware</u>

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "OPC II MOB OWNER LLC", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "ORLANDO 22 MEDICAL PROPERTIES, LLC" ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 3:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR REVORED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

Authentication: 10712718

Date: 12-31-15

5149983 8320 SR# 20151606239

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml